EPIA —
March 2021
Ages 18 and over

Referrals in Period: 355
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Referrals by Insurance Plan Type

Number of Referrals Ages 18+ by Insurance Plan Type
March 2021 Total Number of Referrals — 355

Referral Date
March 2021

Age Range
Ages 18+

167
200 (47.0%)
a7
(2?_3%}
100
19
> ! 2 3 4 (saw) 0 (5118%} (5.6%)
o 828 (20%)  (0.6%) (0.8%)  (11%) ooy (17%) ——
Commercial Commercial  Health  MassHealt MassHealt MassHeal.. MEHP Medicaid Medicare- Medicare Uninsured
-InState -Outof SafetyMNet h-ACCO/MC h-FeeFor {Primary only & Medicaid Only
State o Service Care Medicaid

Clinician  only - Qut
(PCC)Plan) of State

Percentage of Referrals Ages 18+ by Insurance Plan Type (group)

7 28 19

2. 9%

186

115
52.4%

32.4%

Uninsured= "Uninsured”, “Health Safety Net”, "Medicaid-Out of State”, [blank]; Commercial="Commercial-In state"”, " Commercial-Out of State”;

="Medicare-Medicaid”, "Medicare Only"; Managed Medicaid= "MassHealth-ACO/MCO", "MBHP Primary Care”;
6/18/202assHealth-Plan Unspecified"

Insurance Plan Type (group..
B Uninsured

B commercial

B veadicare Medicaid

B znaged Medicaid
Unmanaged Medicaid

"MassHealth-Fee for Service”,



Type of Referral

Type of Referral Referral Date Age Range
March 2021 AQES 18+ March 2021 Ages 18+
Total Number of Referrals — 355

Emergency Department
33(9%)

ESP
109(31%)

Insurance Carrier
213(609%)

Referring Organization Type (gr..
B Emergency Department

W Esp

B 'nsurance Carrier

6/18/2021
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Time to Referral (Days) from Initial Evaluation
March 2021 Ages 18+
Total Number of Referrals — 355*

180
172
170
160
150
140
130
120
110
0
£ 100
E
2
&
N
2 w0
7
o
E
=
=
80
76
70
60
50
46
40
30
30
20
12
10 8
3
1 1
o N
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

*rReferrals with no evaluation date reported, evaluation date after referral or reported evaluation date more than 31 days before referral removed with expectation these are reporting errors

11

13

15



Qutcome by
Time to Referral from Initial Evaluation
March 2021 Ages 18+
Total Number of Referrals — 355

180 Placed in Hospital or Level of Care Change
. Level of Care Changed
. Placed in Hospital

170

160

150

140

130

120

110

100

0

Number of Referrals

80

40
30
20
10
R

6/18/2021 Within 1 Day Within 2 Days Within 3 Days Within 4 Days Over 4 Days

*Referrals with no evaluation date reported, evaluation date after referral or reported evaluation date maore than 30 days before referral removed with expectation these are reporting errors



Referral Date

Age R
Referrals by Age Group e it
Number of Referrals Ages 18+ by Age Group Average Time (Days) to Placement from Referral by Age
March 2021 Total Number of Referrals — 355 Group
March 2021 Ages 18+
00 o1 : Age Group
(79 29%)
250 ©
[
g
&
= 200 =
~ o
[
k] pr
x ]
© E
x 150 o
2 ® 3.07
E a 3
=5
> *E 541 2.61 2.50
100 £
=
& 2
=
=
41
50 (11.5%) =3 1
(9.39%)
0
0 18-22 23-04 65+ Grand Total

6/18/2021 18-22 23-64 65+
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% of Total Number of Referrals

60%

509%

40096

309

209

1096

0%

Referrals by Gender

Percentage of Referrals by Gender

March 2021 Ages 18+
Total Number of Referrals — 355

200
(56.3%)

147
(41.4%)

-
1 (2.0%)

_(03%) I

[Blank] Female Mals Transgender

Referral Date
March 2021

Age Range
Ages 158+

Average Time (Days) to Placement from Referral by Gender

3.0

= pd pd
un o un

Avg. Time to Placement from Referral
=
o

0.

Ln

0.

=

[Blank]

March 2021

Female

Ages 18+

Gender

Male Transgender Grand Total



Age Range
Ages 158+

Referral Date
March 2021

Referrals by Race
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% of Total Number of Referrals

70%

60%

509

409

309

2009

109

0%

Referral Date Age Range

Referrals by Ethnicity March 2021 Ages 18+

Percentage of Referrals by Ethnicity
March 2021

Total Number of Referrals — 355

14
(3.9%)

45
(12.7%)

Hispanic/

Latino

Ages 18+

245
(69.0%)

Latino

Mon-Hispanic/

51
(14.49%)

Unknown

Average Time (Days) to Placement from Referral by Ethnicity

2.5

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

March 2021 Ages 18+

2-42 I I

2.29

[Blank] Hispanic/ Unknown  Grand Total

Lating Hispani..



Primary Barriers to Placement
March 2021 Ages 18+
Total Number of Referrals — 355
Primary Barrier to Placement (gr..

[Blank]

—
[

Acuity 30

Aggression 29

Bed Availability

Disposition

Homeless & Homelessness

w

s e
IS

Lack of Insurance

=
wn

Legal Issues

Medical

[
wn

. '_‘ .

Other

o
@

Out of Medicare Days

—

Pregnancy

—
[

Sexualized Behavior

]

Single Room

I
[A¥]

SuD

—
[

Unsuccessful Previous Addmission &
Unsuccessful Previous Admission

|
r
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Primary Diagnosis
March 2021 Ages 18+

Primary Diagnosis (group)

[Blank] 4(1.1%)

Anxiety 4(1.1%)

Bipolar 82(23.1%)

Dementia 16 (4.5%)

Depression 69 (19.49%)

1D/Developmental Disorder [l 1(0.3%)

Impulse Control or Conduct Disorders 2(0.8%)

Other 11(2.19)

Other psychotic disorder 21 (5.9%)

Personality Disorder (specify) |l 1(0.3%)

PTSD 11(3.1%)

Schizoaffective 61(17.2%)

Schizophrenia 69 (19.4%6)

Substance Use Disorders (specify) 2 (0.6%)

6/18/2021

0% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% S% 10% 11% 12% 13% 149% 15% 16% 17% 189% 19% 20% 21% 22% 23% 24% 25%
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Top 20 Boarding / Placement Hospitals

Top 20 Boarding Hospitals

March 2021 Ages 18+

Boarding Facility (group)

Lowell General (Saints Memorial Medical Center) 39
Baystate Medical Springfield 28
Boston Medical Center 16
Mass General Hosp. 15
MetroWest Medical Framingham 15
Leominster Hosp. (UMASS) 14
Carney Hosp. (Steward) 13
Brockton Hosp. 11
BID Boston 10
Lahey Burlington 10
Lowell General Hosp. 10
South Shore Hosp. 10
Brigham and Women's 9
Holyoke Medical g
Mercy Medical Center 9
BID Milton 8
BID Needham 8
BID Plymouth (Jordan Hosp.) 8
Sturdy Memorial 8
UMass Medical Center 8

Top 20 Outcomes
March 2021 Ages 18+

Placement Hospital Name or Level of Care Change
Level of Care Changed

Arbour Hopsital, Arbour Hosp., Arbour Hospital
Hospital for Beahavioral Medicine

Southcoast Behavioral Health Hospital
Haverhill Pavilion for Behavioral Medicine
Fuller Hospital

Pembroke Hospital

Bornewood Hospital

HRI Hospital

Baystate Medical Springfield

Baystate Franklin Medical Center

Carney Hospital

Harrington Hospital

Wing Memorial

Brockton Hopsital

Holyoke Medical Center

Metrowest Medical Center Framingham

North Shore Medical Center, Salem

BID Boston

Mass General Hospital

Mote: If less than 20 Boarding Facilities or Qutcomes occur for given population then all are listed.

137
23
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Boarding Facilities where ”Level of Care Changed”

March 2021 Ages 18+

[y
[#)]

Lowell General (Saints Memorial Medical Center)

[y
w

Baystate Medical Springfield
BID Milton

South Shore Hosp.

UMass Medical Center

BEID Bosten

Brigham and Women's
Leominster Hosp. (UMASS)
Mass General Hosp.

BID Plymouth (Jordan Hosp.)
Boston Medical Center
MetroWest Medical Framingham
St. Luke’s Hosp. (Southcoast)
Sturdy Memorial

Carney Hosp. (Steward)
Holyoke Medical

Lahey Burlington

Mercy Medical Center

North Shore Medical (Salem Hosp.)
Anna Jacques Hosp.

Beverly Hosp. (Lahey)

BID Needham

Brockton Hosp.

Lowell General Hosp.
Marlberough Hosp. (UMASS)
Milford Regional Medical
Baystate Franklin Medical Center
Cape Cod Hosp.

Cha Everett Hosp. (Whidden)
CHA-Cambridge Hosp.

Charlton Memorial (Southcoast)
Clinton Hosp. (UMASS)
Harrington Memorial Southbridge
Lawrence General

Morton Hosp. (Steward)

Mount Auburn Hosp.

Noble Hosp.

St. Anne’s Hosp. (Steward)

St. Elizabeth’s Hosp. (Steward)
St. Vincent's Hosp.

Tufts Medical Center

UMass Memorial

PR R R R R R R e R R R R R R RN RN N NN W W W W W R R R R RGN G NN

Winchester Hosp. (Lahey)
Grand Total A=y

13
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Referrals for Uninsured by Boarding / Placement Hospital

Referrals for Uninsured by Boarding Hospital

March 2021 Ages 18+
Boarding Facility

Lowell General (Saints Memorial Medical Center)

Baystate Medical Springfield

BID Plymouth (Jordan Hosp.)

Boston Medical Center

Brockton Hosp.

Lawrence General

Mercy Medical Center

South Shore Hosp.

BID Boston

Brigham and Women's

Cha Everett Hosp. (Whidden)

Lahey Burlington

Mass General Hosp.

MetroWest Medical Framingham

St. Luke's Hosp. (Southcoast)

Sturdy Memorial

Grand Total

Note: "Uninsured” includes both Uninsured and HSN populations and Medicaid-Out of State

28

Referrals for Uninsured by Outcome
March 2021 Ages 18+

Placement Hospital Name or Level of Care Change

Level of Care Changed

Harrington Hospital

Haverhill Pavilion for Behavioral Medicine

Arbour Hopsital, Arbour Hosp., Arbour Hospital

BayRidge Hospital

Baystate Medical Springfield

Bornewood Hospital

Brockton Hopsital

Emerson Hospital

Faulkner Hospital

Fuller Hospital

Melrose Wakefield Hospital

Metrowest Medical Natick

Pembroke Hospital

Pocassett

Southcoast Behavioral Health Hospital

Grand Total

11

28

14
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Last 12 Months Accumulated Data

April 2020 through March 2021

Total Referrals for the Period: 3,965

15
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Number of Referrals

500

450

400

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

April 2020

June 2020

Number of Referrals - 12 months

Number of Referrals
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 18+

501 503

August 2020 October 2020
Month of Referral Date

December 2020

True

Override Date Range? Start Date (..

4/1/2020

Age Range
Ages 18+

Age Group
B Grand Total

February 2021

355

16



6/18/2021

Number of Referrals by Age Group
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 18+
Total Number of Referrals — 3,965

Month of Referral Date

Number of Referrals

520

April 2020

May 2020

June 2020

July 2020

501 503

August 2020 September 2020 October 2020 November 2020 December 2020 January 2021 February 2021 March 2021

Age Group
M 1822
M 2364
M 55+

17
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Number of Referrals

95
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a5
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0

April 2020

May 2020

June 2020

July 2020

Number of Referrals with State Agency Involvement

April 2020 to March 2021

Ages 18+

Total Number of Referrals with State Agency Involvement — 741
Month of Referral Date

August 2020

September 2020

October 2020

November 2020

December 2020

January 2021

February 2021

March 2021

95

S0

85

g0

75

70

65
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30

a5
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15

10

Number of Referrals

State Agency Involved
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Avg. Time to Placement from Referral

2.7

2.5

2.4

2.2

2.1

2.0

1.2

1.1

1.0

0.2

0.1

0.0

Average Time (Days) to Placement from Referral by Referral Date
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 18+
Total Number of Referrals — 3,965

April 2020

May 2020

June 2020

July 2020

August 2020

September 2020 Qctober 2020
Month of Referral Date

November 2020

December 2020

January 2021

February 2021

March 2021

19



Top 15 Primary Barriers to Placement - 12 months
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 18+
Total Number of Referrals for Top 15 Primary Barriers to Placement — 3,941
Primary Barrier to Placement (gr..

Acuity 234

Aggression 240

Bed Availability 2,177

Disposition [l 33
Facility - Geographic Preference | 9
Homelessness 34

Lack of Insurance 254

Medical - 210
o _ =

Out of Medicare Days I 28

PDD (ASD-ID) |10

Sexualized Behavior | 1z

Single Room I 23
SuD IlB
Unsuccessful Previous Admission 125

6/18/2021
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Number of Referrals

280

260

240

220

200

180

160

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

Top 5 Barriers to Placement by Month - 12 months

Top 5 Barriers to Placement by Month Age Range
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 18+

Ages 18+

Primary Barrier to Placement
B Ead Availability

I other

B ~ggression

B Lack of Insurance

—mm"‘\

April 2020 June 2020 August 2020 October 2020 December 2020 February 2021
Month of Referral Date

21
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Top 5 Barriers to Placement by Month - 12 months

Top 5 Barriers to Placement by Month
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 18+

Month of Referral Date

Ef:;jr;iﬁﬁmerm April 2020 | May2020 | June2020 July2020 | August | Seprember October | November | December | January
Bed Availability 27 &0 152 190 266 247 258 167 131 228
Other 7 3 18 49 81 62 78 46 23 23
Aggression 11 20 13 31 39 34 44 29 20 35
Lack of Insurance 9 15 27 42 27 25 29 20 12 21
Acuity 1z 6 11 18 20 21 28 12 14 33
Grand Total 66 104 221 350 433 389 437 274 200 340

February
2021

232

18

15

12

29

306

Age Range
Ages 18+
March Grand
2021 Total
219 2,177
26 434
29 340
15 254
30 234
319 3,439

22
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Top 20 Boarding / Placement Hospitals - 12 months

Top 20 Boarding Hospitals
April 2020 to March 2021

Boarding Facility

Lowell General (Saints Memorial Medical Center)

Baystate Medical Springfield
Sturdy Memorial

Boston Medical Center

St. Luke’s Hosp. (Southcoast)
Mass General Hosp.
Leominster Hosp. (UMASS)
BID Boston

BID Plymouth (Jordan Hosp.)
Lowell General Hosp.
Lawrence General

South Shore Hosp.

Cha Everett Hosp. (Whidden)
Beverly Hosp. (Lahey)
Carney Hosp. (Steward)
Good Samaritan (Steward)
Mount Auburn

Brigham and Women's
Mercy Medical Center
Brockton Hosp.

Grand Total

Ages 18+

401
238

173

154

149
143"
126"
124
123

123"
114
112,

110

98
91
82.
81

g0

80
76

2,678 :

Top 20 Outcomes
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 18+

Placement Hospital Name or Level of Care Change
Level of Care Changed

Southcoast Behavioral Health Hospital
Arbour Hospital

Haverhill Pavilion for Behavioral Medicine
Fuller Hospital

Pembroke Hospital

HRI Hospital & HRI Hsopital

Bornewood Hospital & Bounewood Hospital
Hospital for Beahavioral Medicine
Taravista Behavioral Health

Bayridge Hospital

Carney Hospital

St. Elizabeth's Hospital

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center
Baystate Franklin Medical Center

CHA Everett Hospital

Melrose Wakefield Hospital

Baystate Hospital

Brockton Hopsital

Henry Heywood Hospital

Grand Total

Mote: If less than 20 Boarding Hospitals or cutcomes exist for given population in timeframe all Boarding Hospitals and Qutcomes are listed

1,192
298
207
154
131
125
105

96
87
81
80
67
65
63
39
59
59
35
53
23
3,089

23



